MA TPS II CT, Ver. 1.1 1 03/2022
SIGNALTEC GmbH, Reutersbrunnenstrasse 27, D-90429 Nürnberg, GERMANY, T. +49 911 2550993-0, F. +49 911 2550993-13, Email: info@signaltec.com, Web: www.signaltec.com
TPS II
Single Channel Current Transducer System
Installation Manual
MA TPS II CT, Ver. 1.1 2 03/2022

CT 400 400 A 400 A / 266.667 mA 1500
CT 500 500 A 500 A / 750 mA 750
CT 1000 1000 A 1000 A / 666.667 mA 1500
CT 2000 2000 A 2000 A / 1000 mA 2000
5.2 . Sensor output ratio when using the passive plug-on resistors
Transducer
Range
DC
RMS (CF 2)
Standard
Burden
Resistor
Ratio
Scaling Factor
CT 100 100 A MCTS/BR10/0.01 100 A / 2000 mV 20 mV / A
CT 200 200 A MCTS/BR10/0.01 200 A / 2000 mV 10 mV / A
CT 400 400 A MCTS/BR3.75/0.01 400 A / 1000 mV 2.5 mV / A
CT 500 500 A MCTS/BR1.5/0.02 500 A / 1000 mV 2 mV / A
CT 1000 1000 A MCTS/BR1.5/0.02 1000 A / 1000 mV 1 mV / A
CT 2000 2000 A MCTS/BR1/0.02 2000 A / 1000 mV 0.5 mV / A

MA TPS II CT, Ver. 1.1 11 03/2022
SIGNALTEC GmbH, Reutersbrunnenstrasse 27, D-90429 Nürnberg, GERMANY, T. +49 911 2550993-0, F. +49 911 2550993-13, Email: info@signaltec.com, Web: www.signaltec.com
7.3. Connection cables
Connection cables from the TPS rack to the
transducers are available in various cable lengths. Be
aware that the cable resistance is part of the
maximum measuring resistance mentioned in the
transducer data sheets. The cables are available
with two different wire cross sections, 0.34 mm² and
0.75 mm².
7.3.1 Standard Connection Cables
Order Number Cable Length Wire Cross Section Single Wire Resistance Loop Resistance (4 x RWIRE) Mass
MCTS/TPS/1 1 m 0.34 mm² 0.05 Ω 0.21 Ω 0.15 kg
MCTS/TPS/1.5 1.5 m 0.34 mm² 0.08 Ω 0.31 Ω 0.21 kg
MCTS/TPS/2.5 2.5 m 0.34 mm² 0.13 Ω 0.52 Ω 0.28 kg
MCTS/TPS/3 3 m 0.34 mm² 0.16 Ω 0.63 Ω 0.32 kg
MCTS/TPS/5 5 m 0.34 mm² 0.26 Ω 1.05 Ω 0.47 kg
MCTS/TPS/10 10 m 0.34 mm² 0.52 Ω 2.09 Ω 0.84 kg
MCTS/TPS/15 15 m 0.34 mm² 0.79 Ω 3.14 Ω 1.21 kg
MCTS/TPS/20 20 m 0.34 mm² 1.05 Ω 4.19 Ω 1.58 kg
MCTS/TPS/2.5/0.75 2.5 m 0.75 mm² 0.06 Ω 0.24 Ω 0.37 kg
MCTS/TPS/5/0.75 5 m 0.75 mm² 0.12 Ω 0.47 Ω 0.65 kg
MCTS/TPS/10/0.75 10 m 0.75 mm² 0.24 Ω 0.95 Ω 1.15 kg
MCTS/TPS/15/0.75 15 m 0.75 mm² 0.36 Ω 1.42 Ω 1.70 kg
MCTS/TPS/20/0.75 20 m 0.75 mm² 0.47 Ω 1.90 Ω 2.30 kg
MCTS/TPS/25/0.75 20 m 0.75 mm² 0.59 Ω 2.37 Ω 2.80 kg
MCTS/TPS/30/0.75 30 m 0.75 mm² 0.71 Ω 2.85 Ω 3.30 kg
7.3.2 Total Measuring Resistance at Full Scale
Transducer Max. Measuring Resistance
CT 100 25 Ω
CT 200 20 Ω

MA TPS II CT, Ver. 1.1 12 03/2022
SIGNALTEC GmbH, Reutersbrunnenstrasse 27, D-90429 Nürnberg, GERMANY, T. +49 911 2550993-0, F. +49 911 2550993-13, Email: info@signaltec.com, Web: www.signaltec.com
7.4. Burden modules
The TPS system delivers the transducer output current at the 4 mm output
terminals on the back panel of the rack. For those instruments that don’t have
current input terminals, optional high precision passive and active plug-on
burden modules with very low phase angle error are available. The active
voltage output modules are supplied by the TPS unit with a 3-pole D-SUB
connector.
7.4.1. Passive plug-on burden resistors
Passive plug-on burden resistors are available from 1 Ω to 50 Ω. The burden resistor is limited by
the transducer and the length of the connection cable. For higher output voltages active plug-on
burden amplifiers are available.
Order Number Resistance Value Accuracy Frequency Influence Phase Error Bandwidth Max. Output Voltage Load Influence
MCTS/BR1/0.02 1 Ω 0.02 % of MV 0.0005 %/kHz < 1⁰ @ 100 kHz > 1 MHz 1.00 Vrms @ 1000 mArms < 0.1 ppm/mW
MCTS/BR1.5/0.02 1.5 Ω 0.02 % of MV 0.0005 %/kHz < 1⁰ @ 100 kHz > 1 MHz 1.00 Vrms @ 667 mArms < 0.1 ppm/mW
MCTS/BR2.5/0.02 2.5 Ω 0.02 % of MV 0.0005 %/kHz < 1⁰ @ 100 kHz > 1 MHz 1.58 Vrms @ 632 mArms < 0.1 ppm/mW
MCTS/BR3.75/0.02 3.75 Ω 0.02 % of MV 0.0005 %/kHz < 1⁰ @ 100 kHz > 1 MHz 1.94 Vrms @ 516 mArms < 0.1 ppm/mW
MCTS/BR5/0.02 5 Ω 0.02 % of MV 0.0005 %/kHz < 1⁰ @ 100 kHz > 1 MHz 2.24 Vrms @ 447 mArms < 0.1 ppm/mW
MCTS/BR10/0.01 10 Ω 0.01 % of MV 0.0005 %/kHz < 1⁰ @ 100 kHz > 1 MHz 3.16 Vrms @ 316 mArms < 0.1 ppm/mW
MCTS/BR25/0.01 25 Ω 0.01 % of MV 0.0005 %/kHz < 1⁰ @ 100 kHz > 1 MHz 5.00 Vrms @ 200 mArms < 0.1 ppm/mW
MCTS/BR50/0.01 50 Ω 0.01 % of MV 0.0005 %/kHz < 1⁰ @ 100 kHz > 1 MHz 7.07 Vrms @ 141 mArms < 0.1 ppm/mW
Resulting scaling with standard transducer / passive burden-combinations Dimensions
Transducer Passive BR Scaling Output Voltage Width:
Height:
Depth:

CT 500 MCTS/BR1.5/0.02 2 mV/A 1 Vrms @ 500 Arms
CT 1000 MCTS/BR1.5/0.02 1 mV/A 1 Vrms @ 1000 Arms
CT 2000 MCTS/BR1/0.02 0.5 mV/A 1 Vrms @ 2000 Arms
7.4.2. Active plug-on voltage amplifiers
The output voltage level the transducer can drive is limited. The active plug-on
burden modules combine a very precise burden resistor with a highly accurate
voltage amplifier. The plug-on burden voltage modules deliver 7 Vrms (± 9.9 Vpk)
at transducer nominal value. The active plug-on voltage output modules are
powered by the 3-pole D-SUB on the back panel of the system.
Order Number Input Resistance Accuracy Max. Output Voltage Bandwidth Phase Error Load Influence
MCTS/VM1/0.02 1 Ω 0.01 % of MV + 0.01 % of MR 7 Vrms @ 1000 mArms > 300 kHz < 1⁰ @ 100 kHz < 0.1 ppm/mW
MCTS/VM0.66/0.02 1.5 Ω 0.01 % of MV + 0.01 % of MR 7 Vrms @ 667 mArms > 300 kHz < 1⁰ @ 100 kHz < 0.1 ppm/mW
MCTS/VM0.4/0.02 2.5 Ω 0.01 % of MV + 0.01 % of MR 7 Vrms @ 400 mArms > 300 kHz < 1⁰ @ 100 kHz < 0.1 ppm/mW
MCTS/VM0.26/0.02 3.75 Ω 0.01 % of MV + 0.01 % of MR 7 Vrms @ 267 mArms > 300 kHz < 1⁰ @ 100 kHz < 0.1 ppm/mW
MCTS/VM0.2/0.02 5 Ω 0.01 % of MV + 0.01 % of MR 7 Vrms @ 200 mArms > 300 kHz < 1⁰ @ 100 kHz < 0.1 ppm/mW
MCTS/VM0.1/0.02 10 Ω 0.01 % of MV + 0.01 % of MR 7 Vrms @ 100 mArms > 300 kHz < 1⁰ @ 100 kHz < 0.1 ppm/mW
Resulting scaling with standard transducer / passive burden-combinations Dimensions
Transducer Active VM Scaling Output Voltage Width:
Height:
Depth: